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UK 

Previous Conviction - incomplete 

Portland prison PCom2/384 2573 licensed in 1854 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F384%2F00026&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F01273612 

 

1861 Conviction – sent to WA 

Worcester sessions 2 July 1861 HO27/130 larceny person 4 yrs 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F130%2F00224&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00393122 

Leicester prison HO23/6 to Portsmouth 17 December 1861 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO23%2F006%2F00092&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2D%2FHO23%2F00002558 

Portsmouth prison PCom2/109 7027 to WA York 29 September 1862 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record/browse?id=TNA/CCC/PCOM2/109/00082 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-811244231/view 

 

AUS 

SROWA ACC 1171_AN24 Ticket of Leave. Swan District 1859 -1866 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44764_351524-00275?ssrc=&backlabel=Return 
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